

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-6-2019

Arrats v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46123

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Arrats v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46123" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5189.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5189

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authoritiesii

II. Statement of the Case1

 A. Nature of the Case.....1

 B. General Course of Proceeding.....1

III. Issues Presented on Appeal.....4

IV. Argument.....5

 A. The District Court Erred In Su Sponte Dismissing Mr. Arrats’
 Petition for Post-Conviction Relief Without Appointing Counsel or Judicially
 Noticing the Underlying Criminal Record.....6

 B. Mr. Arrats Alleged Facts Showing the Possibility of Valid Claims
 District Court Abused its Discretion in Denying His Motion for
 Counsel and Summarily Dismissing His Post-Conviction Relief
 Petition.....8

V. Conclusion.....11

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Ruff v. Kincheloe, 843 F.2d 1240 (9th Cir. 1988).....1

STATE CASES

Ash v. State, 162 Idaho 535, 537, P.3d 623 (Ct. App. 2017).....5
Charboneau v. State, 140 Idaho 789, 102 P.3d 1108 (2004).....5
Keserovic v. State, 158 Idaho 234, 345 P.3d 1024 (Ct. App. 2015).....5
Nelson v. State, 157 Idaho 847, 340 P.3d 1163 (Ct. App. 2014).....5,8
Newman v. State, 140 Idaho 491, 95 P.3d 642 (Ct.App.2004).....8
Mata v. State, 124 Idaho 588, 861 P.2d 1253 (Ct. App. 1993).....10
Melton v. State, 148 Idaho 339, 223 P.3d 281 (2009).....8
Mendiola v. State, 150 Idaho 345, 247 P.3d 210 (Ct. App. 2010)..... ..10
Rhoades v. State, 148 Idaho 247, 220 P.3d 1066 (2009).....5
Roman v. State, 125 Idaho 644, 873 P.2d 898 (Ct. App. 1994).....6
Swader v. State, 143 Idaho 651, 152 P.3d 12 (2007).....8

FEDERAL STATUTES

28 U.S.C.A. § 2254.....6

STATE STATUTES

I.C. § 19-4904.....8
I.C. § 19-4906.....6
